FeelTech
FY2300 Series Fully Numerical Control
Dual Channel Function/Arbitrary
Waveform Generator
User’s Manual
Rev1.3 January,2016
FeelTech
FY2300 Series User’s Manual I

Sweep Time..........................................................................................................................31
Sweep Type..........................................................................................................................32
Enable Sweep Function......................................................................................................33
System Configuration and Auxiliary Functions................................................... 34
Save and Load.....................................................................................................................35
Synchronization................................................................................................................... 36
Configuration........................................................................................................................37
Uplink.....................................................................................................................................38
Troubleshooting............................................................................................................39
Technical Specification...............................................................................................40
Appendix.........................................................................................................................43
FeelTech
FY2300 Series User’s Manual 1
Brief Introduction
This manual applies to each model of FY2300 series Function/Arbitrary
Waveform Signal Generator. The “25M” of the Model Number “FY2300-25M”
indicates the Sine wave maximum output frequency is up to 25MHz.
FY2300 series Dual Channel Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator is a
multifunctional signal generator product integrating Function Signal Generator,
Arbitrary Waveform Generator, Pulse Signal Generator, Noise Signal Generator,

At start-up output of CH1 and CH2 are both turned as default. At this time
indicator lights of dual channels illuminate.
For CH1 there are two status:
1) Generator is in parameter setting status and current channel selected is
CH1, then press CH1 to switch between output ON/OFF.
2) Generator is in other working status or current channel selected is not
CH1, then press CH1 to make CH1 as channel selected and press CH1
again to switch between output ON/OFF.
For CH2 there are two status:
3) Generator is in parameter setting status and current channel selected is
CH2, then press CH2 to switch between output ON/OFF.
4) Generator is in other working status or current channel selected is not
CH2, then press CH2 to make CH2 as channel selected and press CH2
again to switch between output ON/OFF.
FeelTech
FY2300 Series User’s Manual 23
Example：Output Sine Waveform
This section mainly introduces how to output a sine waveform (Frequency:
20kHz, Amplitude:2.5Vpp, DC Offset: 1.6VDC, Start Phase: 90°) from the [CH1]
channel.

Do not apply the product in the safety protection device or emergency stop
device, or any other applications that the product failure could result in personal
injury, unless there is special purpose or use authorization. Before the installation
and use, each parameter of the technical indexes in this manual should be
referred to. If this suggestion is not obeyed, death or serious personal injury could
be caused. In this condition the company will not be responsible for any
compensation of personal injury or death, and all the company managers and
employees and auxiliary agents, distributors, other personnel concerned will be
released from any claim (including all the costs, expenses, attorney fees etc.) that
may result in.
Appendix C：Accessories and Options
Description Quantity
Model
FY2300-6M （ 6MHz, Dual-channel）
1
FY2300-12M（12MHz, Dual-channel）
FY2300-15M（15MHz, Dual-channel）
FY2300-20M（20MHz, Dual-channel）
FY2300-25M（25MHz, Dual-channel）
Standard
Accessories
5V 1A Power Adapter 1